Commercial Paper

(Includes Asset Backed)

25% sector limit; Max maturity of 270 days; Rated A-1, P-1, or F-1; Total assets over $500mm; Asset Backed CP Must

have program-wide credit enhancements
Yes

3

Historical Book Values

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

$3.325 $3.023 $3.078 $2.936 $3.117 $3.530 $3.747 $3.852 $3.862 $4.195 $4.199 $4.060

$4.120 $3.786 $3.698 $3.962 $4.328 $4.781 $4.807 $4.726 $4.767 $5.174 $5.263 $5.253

$5.107 $4.600 $4.490 $4.625 $5.096 $5.818 $6.011 $5.881 $5.868 $6.002 $5.984 $5.901

$5.648 $5.146 $5.108 $5.047 $5.540 $6.217 $6.047 $5.912 $6.093 $6.626 $6.507 $6.311
Figures in Billions, Average Daily Balance

Fiscal Year 2019

Fiscal Year 2018

Fiscal Year 2017

6/30/2019 County of Alameda

Fiscal Year 2016

$2.5

$3.0

$3.5

$4.0

$4.5

$5.0

$5.5

$6.0

$6.5

$7.0
Ju

l-
1

5

Se
p

-1
5

N
o

v-
1

5

Ja
n

-1
6

M
ar

-1
6

M
ay

-1
6

Ju
l-

1
6

Se
p

-1
6

N
o

v-
1

6

Ja
n

-1
7

M
ar

-1
7

M
ay

-1
7

Ju
l-

1
7

Se
p

-1
7

N
o

v-
1

7

Ja
n

-1
8

M
ar

-1
8

M
ay

-1
8

Ju
l-

1
8

Se
p

-1
8

N
o

v-
1

8

Ja
n

-1
9

M
ar

-1
9

M
ay

-1
9

B
ill

io
n

s

4

Interest Rate Shock Analysis

+100 Basis Points $6,175,663,208 -$54,199,808 -0.87%

+50 Basis Points $6,201,679,116 -$28,183,900 -0.45%
+75 Basis Points $6,188,671,162 -$41,191,854 -0.66%

No Change $6,229,863,016 $0 0.00%
+25 Basis Points $6,215,771,066 -$14,091,950 -0.23%

-50 Basis Points $6,252,888,590 $23,025,574 0.37%

-25 Basis Points $6,240,896,103 $11,033,087 0.18%

-100 Basis Points $6,277,832,961 $47,969,945 0.77%
-75 Basis Points $6,264,881,076 $35,018,060 0.56%

6/30/2019 County of Alameda

Int. Rate Change Portfolio Value Value Change Percent Change

0.77%

0.56%

0.37%

0.18%

0.00%

-0.23%

-0.45%

-0.66%

-0.87%-1.00%

-0.80%

-0.60%

-0.40%

-0.20%

0.00%

0.20%

0.40%

0.60%

0.80%

1.00%

-100BP -75BP -50BP -25BP No Change +25BP +50BP +75BP +100BP

P
er

ce
n

t
C

h
an

ge
 in

 P
o

rt
fo

lio
 V

al
u

e

Interest Rate Changes/Scenarios

Instantaneous Interest Rate Changes and Approximate Change in Portfolio's Market Value

7

Book Yield per WAM per Percent of Portfolio
6/30/2019 County of Alameda

Agy

Tsy

Corp

Supra

Neg CD

JPA

Muni

MMF

LAIF

CD

CP

ABS

1.90%

2.10%

2.30%

2.50%

2.70%

2.90%

-0.25 0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00

B
o